



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 692/2024, CM APPL. 3071/2024**

**AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR MR SANDEEP BHARDWAJ**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Akshita Chhatwal, Advocate**

versus

CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Ritu Reniwal, SPC with
Mr.Mahendra Kumawat, Advocate for
R-1 & 2
Mr.Gurumukh Singh, Advocate for
R-3**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.3. Let rejoinder thereto
be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List on 21.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/sk